

OS 437/2006

Sri SAN adv filed IA 6 U/sec 138 of N.I Act r/w sec 151 of CPC to permit defendants to cross examine PW 1 and witnesses simultaneously in the interest of fair trial. Heard, grounds not satisfied. Hence IA 6 dismissed. PW 1 absent. No representation. In spite of sufficient opportunities PW 1 remained absent and not tendering for cross exam. Hence suit is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/- 26/08/19

Judge,

Addl. SC., Mysuru.